The link for pre-bid meeting will be shared on 

request, kindly  
e-mail on civil@tropmet.res.in  

4. The Bid prepared by the Bidder shall include the following: - 

i) 
Bid Security/ EMD of  
a) In case of Foreign Bidder: 
b) In case of Indigenous Bidder: INR 23,000.00 (Rs. Twenty-Three Thousand Only) 

ii) Forms as specified in Chapter No.7 

5. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security as specified above and must be delivered to the above office before the 
date and time indicated below. In the event of the date specified for bid receipt is declared as a closed holiday, the due date